36  |  Magnum PRO Selection Guide
LINCOLN ELECTRIC
Key Features
• Chrome Plated – Prevents spatter from adhering to the
nozzle so it can be easily brushed off  with a gloved hand
• Coarse Threads – Ensures the threads do not seize onto the
gas diff user making it easy to remove the nozzle
How To Choose The Proper Nozzle:

500A Water Thread-On KP4380-1 - - - -
*For Bulk Packaging, place a “-B25” behind any part number.
**For replacement o-rings order the following part numbers: KP3982-1 for 350A Diff users or KP3982-2 for 550A Diff users
38  |  Magnum PRO Selection Guide
LINCOLN ELECTRIC
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Welding Gun Family Amperage Cooling
Part
Number
Angle (A)
Degrees
Length (B)
in.
Height (C)
in.
Magnum PRO Barrel 250 Air KP2866-45 45 4.9 2.2
KP2866-60 60 4.5 2.5
350 KP2867-45 45 6 2.8
KP2867-60 60 5.6 3.1
450 KP2868-180 180 7.7 0.0
KP2868-45 45 6.7 2.8
KP2868-60 60 6.3 3.2
KP2868-82 82 6.1 4.6
550 KP2869-180 180 9.7 0.0
KP2869-45 45 8.3 4.1
KP2869-60 60 7.7 4.6
KP2869-60L 11.7 4.6
KP2869-60SN 6.2 3.2
350 KP3200-2 Flexible 8.1 Flexible
Magnum PRO Curve 200 KP2924-30 30 4.6 1.9
KP2924-45 45 4.0 1.8
KP2924-60 60 3.5 2.4
300 KP2925-30 30 4.6 1.9
KP2925-45 45 4.6 2.1
KP2925-60 60 4.0 3.1
400 KP2926-45 45 6.6 2.1
KP2926-60 60 6.0 3.1
KP2926-60L 8.9 8.7
KP2926-82 82 4.5 4.5
KP3200-1 Flexible 9.2 Flexible
Magnum PRO 100L 100 KP3082-60 60 3.6 1.6
Magnum PRO 175L 175 KP4087-1 60 5.0 2.8
Magnum PRO 250L 250 KP3078-45 45 3.7 2.3
KP3078-60 60 3.1 2.9
Magnum PRO HDE 250 KP4693-45 45 4.2 2.0
KP4693-60 60 3.2 2.5
350 KP4694-45 45 4.9 2.6
KP4694-60 60 4.4 2.9

LINCOLN ELECTRIC
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Welding Gun Family Amperage Cooling
Part
Number
Angle (A)
Degrees
Length (B)
in.
Height (C)
in.
Magnum PRO 100SG 100 Air KP3325-1 180 2.0 0.0
Magnum PRO 250LX
GT/
Magnum PRO 250LX
250 KP3682-180 180 3.7 0.0
KP3682-45 45 4.4 1.6
KP3682-60 60 3.9 2.3
Magnum PRO AL FC
Push-Pull
450 Air/Water KP3380-180 180 4.5 0.0
KP3380-45 45 4.3 2.1
KP3380-60 60 2.8 3.0
Water KP3381-180 180 3.8 0.0
KP3381-45 45 3.9 2.5
KP3381-60 60 3.7 3.1
Air/Water KP3988-45 45 4.6 2.6
KP3988-60 60 3.9 2.9
Magnum PRO AL Pistol
Girp Push-Pull
220 Air KP3541-180 180 2.3 0.0
KP3541-45 45 4.2 2.9
KP3541-60 60 4.0 3.0
320 Water KP3542-180 180 2.6 0.0
KP3542-45 45 5.3 3.0
KP3542-60 60 4.9 3.1
The same method and questions can be used when selecting a
gun tube for your Aluminum welding gun solutions!
45 Degree
180 Degree
60 Degree
Flexible
82 Degree
Magnum PRO Aluminum Solution Gun Tubes
A
B
C
Gun Tube Angles
40  |  Magnum PRO Selection Guide
LINCOLN ELECTRIC
KP2773-2 KP2773-1
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
K466 Series Connectors K613 Series Connectors
Amperage Class
Wire
Diameter
Cable Length Cable Length
10 - 15 ft 20 - 25 ft 10 - 15 ft 20 - 25 ft
100 - 175A 0.025 - 0.035 KP35-40-15 - - -
0.035 - 0.045 KP45-40-15 - - -
200 - 250A 0.025 - 0.030 KP42-25-15 KP42-25-25 - -
0.030 - 0.035 KP42-3035-15 KP42-3035-25 - -
0.035 - 0.045 KP42-4045-15 KP42-4045-25 - -
300 - 550A 0.035 - 0.045 KP44-3545-15 KP44-3545-25 KP45-3545-15 KP45-3545-25
0.052 - 1/16 KP44-116-15 KP44-116-25 KP45-116-15 KP45-116-25
1/16 - 5/64 KP44-564-15 KP44-564-25 - -
5/64 - 3/32 KP44-332-15 KP44-332-25 KP45H-332-15 KP45H-332-25
7/64 - 1/8 - - KP45-18-15 KP45-18-25
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
Amperage Rating Per Package Part Number
350 1 KP2773-2
25 KP2773-2-B25
550 1 KP2773-1
25 KP2773-1-B25
Cable Liners are selected by matching the welding
gun, wire diameter, and backend connector used on
the welding gun confi guration you have selected.
Use the following questions to select the proper